RESOLUTION NO. 96-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DIRECT VBN ARCHITECTS TO BEGIN PHASE II DESIGN OF THE CITY'S MULTI-MODAL FACILITY

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 95-127 approving VBN Architects to perform the design work of the City's Multi-Modal Facility; and

WHEREAS, the City received a fully executed Fund Transfer Agreement, which allows the City to encumber its Proposition 116 Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council authorize the City Manager to begin Phase II design work for a not-to-exceed fee of \$171,751.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of January, 1996 by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK RICHARD J. RAMIREZ